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TITLE

=

2. YEAR OF IMPLEMENTATION:

DURATION:

w

4. PATTERN OF EXAMINATION:

5. MEDIUM OF INSTRUCTION:

6. STRUCTURE OF COURSE:

B.A. Part | (Economics)
Under Faculty of Humanities

New Syllabus (CBCS Pattern) (Semester Pattern)
will be implemented from June 2022 onwards

B.A.l — Two Semester (One Year)

Semester (CBCS Pattern)

40+10 per semester

40 Marks for theory
And 10 marks for Practical (Internal Evaluation)

English or Marathi

B.A. I- Two Semester(Two Courses)



Choice Based Credit System Proposed Course Structure

for B.A. Economics

Three Years (6 Semester) Programme

Course Structure of new Curriculum

2022-2023
B.A. I

S. No. Class

Semester Name of the Course

1 B.A. I

Indian Economy —I Course -1 DSC-B3

2 B.A. I

I Indian Economy —I1 Course -2 DSC-B8

B.A. 1l

S. No. Class

Semester Name of the Course

1 B.A.ll

Macro Economics — | course — 3 DSC-D5

Money and Banking Course — 4 DSC-D6

2 B.AI

v

Macro Economics — | course -5 DSC-D15

Banks and Financial Institutions Course - 6 DSC-D16

B.A.lI

S. No. Class

Semester

Name of the Course

1 B.A.llI

\

Principles of Micro Economics — | Course -7 DSE-E16

Economics of Development Course -8 DSE-E17

International Economics — | Course -9 DSE-E18

Research Methodology in Economics -1 Course -10 DSE-
E19

History of Economic Thoughts —I Course -11 DSE-E20

2 B.A.lI

VI

Principles of Micro Economics — Il Course -12 DSE-E41

Economics of planning Course -13 DSE-E42

International Economics — Il Course -14 DSE-E43

Research Methodology in Economics -11 Course -15 DSE-
E44

History of Economic Thoughts —I1 Course - 16 DSE-E45

DSC - Discipline Specific Course

DSE - Discipline Specific Elective




Credit System and Workload

B.A. I
Sr. | Semester | Title Discipline Workload Distribution of Marks
No. of the Theory | Total | Theory | Total | Theory | CIE | Total
Course
1 | B.A.1 | Indian 04 04 |04 04 |40 10 |50
Economy —I
Course -1
DSC-B3
2 I B.A.1 | Indian 04 04 |04 04 |40 10 |50
Economy —lI
Course -2
DSC-B8
B.A. 1l
Sr. Semeste | Title of | Discipline Workload Distribution of Marks
No. |F the Theor | Total | Theory | Total | Theory |CIE | Total
Course y
1 nm |BA.1I |Macro 04 |04 |04 04 |40 10 |50
Economics —
I course — 3
DSC-D5
2 i B.A.II Mongyand 04 04 04 04 40 10 50
Banking
Course — 4
DSC-D6
3 v B.A.1I | Macro 04 04 04 04 40 10 50
Economics —
| course -5
DSC-D15
4 IV |B.A.1II | Banksand g4 04 |04 04 |40 10 |50
Financial
Institutions
Course - 6
DSC-D16




B.A. Part - I11;: Economics

Sr.

No.

Semester

Title of

the

Course

Discipline

Workload

Distribution of Marks

Theory

Total

Theor
y

Total

Theory

CIE

Total

B.A.

Principles of
Micro
Economics —
| Course -7
DSE-E16

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

B.A.

Economics
of
Development
Course -8
DSE-E17

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

B.A.

International
Economics —
| Course -9
DSE-E18

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

B.A.

Research
Methodology
in Economics
-1 Course -10
DSE-E19

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

B.A.

History of
Economic
Thoughts —I
Course -11
DSE-E20

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

Vi

B.A.

Principles of
Micro
Economics —
Il Course -12
DSE-E41

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

VI

B.A.

Economics
of planning
Course -13
DSE-E42

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

Vi

B.A.

International
Economics —
Il Course -14
DSE-E43

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

Vi

B.A.

Research
Methodology
in Economics
-1 Course -
15 DSE-E44

04

04

04

04

40

10

50

10

Vi

B.A.

History of
Economic
Thoughts 11
Course - 16
DSE-E45

04

04

04

04

40

10

50




PATTERN OF QUESTION PAPER AND SCHEME OF EXAMINATION:

e The examination shall be at the end of each semester.

e All papers shall carry 40 marks for Theory and 10 marks for practical/sectional
work/internal examination (CIE).

e The evaluation of the performance of the students in theory shall be on the basis of semester
examination as mentioned above.

e Question paper will be set in the view of the entire syllabus preferably covering each module
of the syllabus.

¢ Nature of question paper (Theory)

e Q. 1: Objective type question 05 Marks

e Q. 2: Solve the following questions. (Any two out of Three) 20 Marks
(Descriptive or essay type question)

e Q. 3: Write Short Notes (Any three out of five) 15 Marks

e The evaluation of the performance of the students in practical shall be on the basis of internal
evaluation at the end of first, Second, Third, Fourth and fifth semester and external
examination at the end of sixth semester.



EQUIVALENCE OF COURSE:

B.A.I
I?I(r). Class | Semester | Title of the Course(Old) | Course Title of the Course (New)
Shivaji University KCK Autonomous
1 BA.1 I Indian Economy-I 1 Indian Economy-I
DSC-B-3 DSC-B3
5 B.A. I Indian Economy I 5 Indian Economy —II
I
DSC-B-17 DSC-B8
B.A. 1l
EZ' Class | Semester | Title of the Course(Old) | Course Title of the Course (New)
Shivaji University KCK Autonomous
1 BA T Macro Economics — | 3 Macro Economics — |
I DSC-D5 DSC-D5
2 BA. 1 Money and Banking 4 Money and Banking
I DSC-D33 DSC-D6
3 BA . Macro Economics — | 5 Macro Economics — |
I DSC-D6 DSC-D15
4 BA v Bar_lks_and Financial 6 Banks and Financial Institutions
Institutions
I DSC-D16
DSC-D34
B.A.lI
Sr. | Class | Semester | Title of the Course( Old) | Course Title of the Course (New)
No. Shivaji University KCK Autonomous
1. B.A. \% Principles of Micro 7 Principles of Micro Economics — |
I Economics — | DSE-E 71 DSE-E16
2. B.A. \% Economics of Development 8 Economics of Development
i DSE-E 72 DSE-E17
3. B.A. \% International Economics — | 9 International Economics — |
Il DSE-E 73 DSE-E18
4. B.A. \ Research Methodology in 10 |Research Methodology in Economics
Il Economics -1 DSE-E 74 -1 DSE-E19
5. B.A. \% History of Economic 11 History of Economic Thoughts —I
Il Thoughts —I DSE-E 75 DSE-E20




6. B.A. Vi Principles of Micro 12 Principles of Micro Economics — 11
Il Economics — Il DSE-E 196 DSE-E41

7. B.A. Vi Economics of planning 13 Economics of planning
i DSE-E 197 DSE-E42

8. B.A. VI International Economics — 14 International Economics — 11
Il Il DSE-E 198 DSE-E43

Q. B.A. Vi Research Methodology in 15 Research Methodology in
I Economics -1l DSE-E 199 Economics -II

DSE-E44

10. | B.A. Vi History of Economic 16 History of Economic Thoughts —II

i Thoughts -1l DSE-E 200 DSE-E45

Programme Outcomes: B.A.

1.

The students acquire knowledge in the field of social sciences, literature and humanities
which make them sensitive and sensible.
The arts graduates will be acquainted with traditions, historical facts, social problems,
national and international issues, financial matters and ideologies.

This programme empowers the graduate to appear for various competitive examinations
or choose the academic vertical or horizontal mobility of their choice.

Programme provides the base for moral values and the base to be the responsible citizen.

Programme Specific Outcomes: B.A. Economics

SAEEIE A

On the completion of the programme student able to:

Understand of core knowledge of various specializations of Economics.
Apply the knowledge of subject in day-to-day life.

Identify their area of interest for further specialization.

Develop skills, relate their knowledge to develop entrepreneurship.
Develop skills in experimentation and research to understand the theoretical and
experimental dimensions of economics.




Kamala College, Kolhapur
Autonomous
Choice Based Credit System
B.A. Part — | Economics
Course-I
DSC-B3

June 2022 onwards

Indian Economy — |

Preamble:

This paper intends to acquaint the students with the major economic problems and
upcoming challenges of the Indian economy. It intends to provide useful insights to the
students about the composition of the human resources of India. The students can learn

the major problems and their remedies. The students can also study the international
economic comparative analysis.

Course Outcomes:
1. The students can understand the factual information of the Indian economy.

2. The course will develop the awareness among the students about recent trends in the
Indian economy.

3. This course will enable the students to known the upcoming challenges of the
Indian economy.

Total Credits: 04 Workload:

Theory: 04Credits Theory: 4 Lectures per week



Semester - |

Lectures Credits

Module I. Economic Development since Independence 15 01

1.1. Features of Indian Economy
1.2. Structural Changes in Indian Economy
1.3. Indian Economy and Inclusive growth

1.4. Concept and Indicators of Sustainable Development

Module I1. Human Resources of India 15 01
2.1. Concept and Aspects of Human Resources.
2.2. Demographic profile of India
2.3. Causes of growth of population in India

2.4. Impact of population growth on Economic development and Population
Policy 2000

Module I11. Major Problems of the Indian Economy- | 15 01
3.1. Poverty - Meaning and concept, Concept of Poverty Line
3.2. Poverty - Causes and remedies
3.3. Unemployment - Meaning and Types

3.4. Unemployment - Causes and remedies

Module 1VV. Major Problems of the Indian Economy - 11 15 01
4.1. Problem of economic and social inequality
4.2. Measures to reduce economic and social inequality
4.3. Problem of and Remedies for black money in India.
4.4. International Comparison: National Income, Per Capita Income, Human

Development Index



READING LIST:

1.

8.
9.

Puri V.K., Misra S.K.(Latest Edition) Indian Economy, Himalaya Publishing House,
Mumbai.

Agrawal A.N. (Latest Edition) Indian Economy, New Age International 4Publishers,
New Delhi.

Datt and K.P.M.Sundharam, (Latest Edition) Indian Economy, S.Chand and Company
Ltd., New Delhi.

Chatterjee and Mani N. (2012-13), Economic Survey of India its states, New Century
Publications, New Delhi.

Desai Mutalik and Bhalerao Nirmal (Latest Edition) Bharatiya Arthvyavasta, Nirali
Prakashan, Pune.(In Marathi Language)

Debes Mukherjee (2017)Indian Economy since Independence, New central Book
Agency (P) Ltd London

Dr.Wavare and Dr. Ghatage (2010), Bharatiya Arthvyavasta, Nirali Prakashan, Pune. (In
Marathi Language)

India 2020.

Handbook of Indian Statistics

10. Economic Survey of India - Various issues

11. World Development Report - Various issues




B.A.-1
Economics
Course -2

DSC-B8

June2022
onwards

Indian Economy — Il

Preamble:

This paper intends to acquaint the students with the changing role of various sectors
in the Indian economy. It endeavors to provide useful insights to the students about the
present economic scenario and composition of the Indian economy. The students will learn
the basic information of \New Economic Reforms.

Course Outcomes:
1. The students will understand the changing sectoral progress.
2. This course enables the students to learn the sectoral composition.
3. The students will get basic knowledge of new economic reforms of 1991.

Total Credits: 04 Workload:

Theory: 04Credits Theory: 4 Lectures per week



Semester — 11

Lectures Credits

Module I. Agriculture in India 15 01
1.1. Role of agriculture in Indian Economy
1.2. Agricultural productivity: concepts, causes of low agricultural
productivity and its measures.
1.3. Agricultural Marketing: Concept of price spread, Defects of
Agricultural Marketing and Measures

1.4. Features of first Green Revolution, Need of 2" Green Revolution.

Module I1. Industrial Sector in India 15 01
2.1. Need of Industrialization
2.2. Industrial Policy since 1991
2.3.Problems and prospects of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises
(MSMEs)

2.4. Foreign Investment Policies since 1991

Module I11. Service Sector in India 15 01
3.1. Growing importance of service sector
3.2. Significance of Banks, financial Institutions and Insurance
3.3. Importance of IT, Transport, Communication

3.4. Importance of Tourism

Module 1V. Economic Reforms 15 01
4.1. Liberalization: Concept, Implementation and Impact on Indian Economy.
4.2. Privatization: Concept, Implementation and Impact on Indian Economy.
4.3. Globalization: Concept, Implementation and Impact on Indian Economy.

4.4 Recent Export Promotion Policy



READING LIST

1. PuriV.K., Misra S.K.(Latest Edition) Indian Economy, Himalaya Publishing House,
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8. India 2020.

9. Handbook of Indian Statistics.
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PATTERN OF QUESTION PAPER AND SCHEME OF EXAMINATION

e The examination shall be at the end of each semester.

e All papers shall carry 40 marks for Theory and 10 marks for practical/sectional work/internal
examination (CIE).

e The evaluation of the performance of the students in theory shall be on the basis of semester
examination as mentioned above.

e Question paper will be set in the view of the entire syllabus preferably covering each module
of the syllabus.

e Nature of question paper (Theory)

e Q. 1: Objective type question 05 Marks

e Q. 2: Solve the following questions. (Any two out of Three) 20 Marks
(Descriptive or essay type question)

e Q. 3: Write Short Notes (Any three out of five) 15 Marks

e The evaluation of the performance of the students in practical shall be on the basis of internal
evaluation at the end of first, Second, Third, Fourth and fifth semester and external
examination at the end of sixth semester.
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